
1st 382 1st 2.134 1st 3
2nd 376 2nd 2.331 2nd 3
3rd 372 3rd 2.537 3rd 9
4th 367 4th 2.607 4th 10
5th 365 5th 2.637 5th 11
6th 365 6th 2.710 6th 13
7th 363 7th 2.729 7th 15
8th 361 8th 2.947 8th 17
9th 359 9th 2.957 9th 18

10th 357 10th 2.969 10th 19

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 19
2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101 MIKE MCBRIDE Y 1.773 2.495 2.134 1 183 193 376 2 0 3 1 3

102 STEVE HOSKIN Y 3.003 2.456 2.729 7 184 183 367 4 0 11 5 0
103 WILLIAM ZABOROWSKI Y 3.280 2.614 2.947 8 167 190 357 10 0 18 9 0

104 DAVE HUFFMAN Y 2.373 2.842 2.607 4 180 185 365 5 0 9 3 1

105 RANDY MINOR Y 5.533 4.829 5.181 17 174 146 320 18 0 35 17 0
106 ALAN MARSH Y 3.100 2.814 2.957 9 174 191 365 6 0 15 7 0

107 MATT KOOHY Y 2.729 2.345 2.537 3 180 183 363 7 0 10 4 0

108 PAUL KOOHY Y 2.376 3.043 2.710 6 187 169 356 11 0 17 8 0
109 MAIA WOLF Y F 3.060 3.444 3.252 13 158 178 336 16 0 29 15 0

110 EMMA WOLF Y R,F,J 2.481 2.792 2.637 5 171 179 350 14 0 19 10 0
111 JAMES SALWEI Y 2.596 3.411 3.003 11 183 178 361 8 0 19 11 0
112 ROBERT DIROSE Y 3.589 3.567 3.578 14 186 170 356 12 0 26 14 0
113 ROD ANDERSON Y 4.769 5.317 5.043 16 175 163 338 15 0 31 16 0
114 PAUL HILGEDICK Y 3.110 3.073 3.092 12 185 169 354 13 0 25 13 0
115 ROBERT UNERTL Y 2.835 3.103 2.969 10 188 184 372 3 0 13 6 0
116 RYAN HALLS Y 8.170 DQ DQ DQ 154 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
117 JAMES HOWSDEN Y 2.955 4.463 3.709 15 177 182 359 9 0 24 12 0
118 GLEN STERLING JR Y 2.256 2.407 2.331 2 195 187 382 1 0 3 2 2
201 FORREST FOSTER Y 6.750 5.186 5.968 18 167 160 327 17 0 35 18 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     
POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     
X-count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score

WILLIAM ZABOROWSKI
ALAN MARSH

ROBERT UNERTL

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANK

MATT KOOHY
STEVE HOSKIN

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX ~ HUMBOLDT, SD

Two Gun Overall Results
5/30/2021

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL
GLEN STERLING JR

MIKE MCBRIDE
ROBERT UNERTL
STEVE HOSKIN

DAVE HUFFMAN

JAMES SALWEI
JAMES HOWSDEN

WILLIAM ZABOROWSKI

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

MIKE MCBRIDE
GLEN STERLING JR
DAVE HUFFMAN

ALAN MARSH
MATT KOOHY

MIKE MCBRIDE
GLEN STERLING JR

MATT KOOHY
DAVE HUFFMAN

EMMA WOLF
PAUL KOOHY

STEVE HOSKIN
ROBERT UNERTL

ALAN MARSH
PAUL KOOHY

WILLIAM ZABOROWSKI
EMMA WOLF



1ST 195 1ST 1.773 1ST
2ND 188 2nd 2.256 2ND
3RD 187 3rd 2.373 3RD
4TH 186 4th 2.376 4TH
5TH 185 5th 2.481 5TH
6TH 184 6th 2.596 6TH
7TH 183 7th 2.729 7TH
8TH 183 8th 2.835 8TH
9TH 180 9th 2.955 9TH

10TH 180 10th 3.003 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 0.772 0 1ST 0.772 13th
2ND 49 1.812 0 2nd 1.202
3RD 49 2.059 0 3rd 1.243 19

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 44 1.495 48 1.605 46 2.106 45 1.885 183 7 0 1.773 1 8 3 0 3 1 4
2 Y 102 44 2.922 47 2.395 47 2.561 46 4.135 184 6 0 3.003 10 16 7 0 0 0 0
3 Y 103 45 4.091 40 2.605 39 3.198 43 3.226 167 16 0 3.280 14 30 16 0
4 Y 104 47 2.229 47 1.959 43 3.450 43 1.855 180 9 0 2.373 3 12 5 0 1 0 1
5 Y 105 46 4.578 46 5.339 43 5.868 39 6.345 174 14 0 5.533 17 31 17 0
6 Y 106 44 2.228 40 2.044 49 3.509 41 4.619 174 13 0 3.100 12 25 13 0
7 Y 107 41 3.825 49 2.528 49 3.319 41 1.243 180 10 0 2.729 7 17 8 0 0 0 0
8 Y 108 48 1.432 46 2.796 45 2.022 48 3.254 187 3 0 2.376 4 7 2 1 0 2 3
9 Y 109 F 40 2.675 46 2.257 34 3.997 38 3.309 158 18 0 3.060 11 29 15 0

10 Y 110 R,F,J 48 1.887 45 2.223 33 3.072 45 2.741 171 15 0 2.481 5 20 11 0 0
11 Y 111 46 1.827 46 3.153 48 3.404 43 2.000 183 8 0 2.596 6 14 6 0 0 0 0
12 Y 112 49 3.746 45 3.581 44 3.143 48 3.884 186 4 0 3.589 15 19 10 0 0 0
13 Y 113 47 4.076 39 6.549 43 3.546 46 4.906 175 12 0 4.769 16 28 14 0
14 Y 114 43 3.785 46 3.147 48 2.891 48 2.616 185 5 0 3.110 13 18 9 0 0 0
15 Y 115 45 3.376 45 3.594 48 3.598 50 0.772 188 2 0 2.835 8 10 4 2 0 0 2
16 Y 116 44 7.011 37 5.670 30 11.500 43 8.500 154 19 0 8.170 19 38 19 0
17 Y 117 43 2.949 41 3.178 48 2.285 45 3.409 177 11 0 2.955 9 20 12 0 0
18 Y 118 49 1.812 49 3.952 49 2.059 48 1.202 195 1 0 2.256 2 3 1 3 2 3 8
19 Y 201 45 3.646 43 7.603 38 7.305 41 8.445 167 17 0 6.750 18 35 18 0

3
7
8

10
12
14
16
17
18
19
20
20
25

JAMES HOWSDEN
GLEN STERLING JR
FORREST FOSTER

ROD ANDERSON

Competitor

PAUL HILGEDICK
ROBERT UNERTL
RYAN HALLS

MATT KOOHY
PAUL KOOHY
MAIA WOLF
EMMA WOLF
JAMES SALWEI

STEVE HOSKIN
WILLIAM ZABOROWSKI
DAVE HUFFMAN
RANDY MINOR
ALAN MARSH

MIKE MCBRIDE

ROBERT DIROSE

JAMES HOWSDEN PAUL HILGEDICK
ROBERT DIROSE

EMMA WOLF
JAMES HOWSDEN

ALAN MARSH

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

DAVE HUFFMAN
MATT KOOHY

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2

5/30/2021

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX ~ HUMBOLDT, SD

GLEN STERLING JR
ROBERT UNERTL

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

PAUL KOOHY

MIKE MCBRIDE
GLEN STERLING JR
DAVE HUFFMAN

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

ROBERT UNERTL

ROBERT DIROSE
PAUL HILGEDICK
STEVE HOSKIN
MIKE MCBRIDE
JAMES SALWEI

50
48
41

ROBERT UNERTL
GLEN STERLING JR

MATT KOOHY

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

EMMA WOLF
JAMES SALWEI

STEVE HOSKIN

PAUL KOOHY

MATT KOOHY

ROBERT UNERTL
GLEN STERLING JR
GLEN STERLING JR

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

GLEN STERLING JR
PAUL KOOHY

MIKE MCBRIDE
ROBERT UNERTL
DAVE HUFFMAN

LG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

JAMES SALWEI
STEVE HOSKIN
MATT KOOHY

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 193 1ST 2.345 1ST
2ND 191 2nd 2.407 2ND
3RD 190 3rd 2.456 3RD
4TH 187 4th 2.495 4TH
5TH 185 5th 2.614 5TH
6TH 184 6th 2.792 6TH
7TH 183 7th 2.814 7TH
8TH 183 8th 2.842 8TH
9TH 182 9th 3.043 9TH

10TH 179 10th 3.073 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.737 0 1ST 1.737 13th
2nd 50 2.038 0 2ND 1.854
3rd 50 2.090 0 3RD 1.857 19

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 45 3.238 49 1.915 50 2.038 49 2.789 193 1 0 2.495 4 5 1 3 0 3 6
2 Y 102 41 1.886 45 2.407 49 2.829 48 2.700 183 8 0 2.456 3 11 6 0 1 0 1
3 Y 103 47 1.891 48 2.704 48 2.678 47 3.183 190 3 0 2.614 5 8 4 1 0 0 1

4 Y 104 50 2.090 47 2.254 46 2.818 42 4.204 185 5 0 2.842 8 13 7 0 0 0 0
5 Y 105 48 2.302 36 6.493 33 4.115 29 6.404 146 18 0 4.829 16 34 16 0
6 Y 106 48 2.384 47 3.179 48 3.138 48 2.555 191 2 0 2.814 7 9 5 2 0 0 2
7 Y 107 44 2.033 49 3.159 47 1.854 43 2.334 183 7 0 2.345 1 8 3 0 3 1 4
8 Y 108 38 3.234 46 2.415 42 3.365 43 3.159 169 14 0 3.043 9 23 10 0 0 0
9 Y 109 F 38 2.118 47 3.521 48 4.150 45 3.987 178 12 0 3.444 13 25 14 0

10 Y 110 R,F,J 47 2.901 40 3.539 49 2.183 43 2.546 179 10 0 2.792 6 16 8 0 0 0 0
11 Y 111 46 4.520 42 2.922 46 3.306 44 2.895 178 11 0 3.411 12 23 11 0
12 Y 112 44 3.798 49 3.441 44 4.090 33 2.937 170 13 0 3.567 14 27 15 0

13 Y 113 39 7.119 46 4.158 39 4.902 39 5.087 163 16 0 5.317 18 34 18 0
14 Y 114 40 3.544 49 2.234 36 1.857 44 4.658 169 15 0 3.073 10 25 13 0 0
15 Y 115 47 3.014 41 3.091 47 3.695 49 2.613 184 6 0 3.103 11 17 9 0 0 0

16 Y 116 DQ DQ DQ DQ 47 3.876 48 2.877 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
17 Y 117 47 4.214 47 3.001 41 5.949 47 4.687 182 9 0 4.463 15 24 12 0 0
18 Y 118 44 2.886 49 2.231 44 2.772 50 1.737 187 4 0 2.407 2 6 2 0 2 2 4

19 Y 201 36 5.566 42 4.395 40 5.579 42 5.205 160 17 0 5.186 17 34 17 0

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

MATT KOOHY
WILLIAM ZABOROWSKI

ALAN MARSH
STEVE HOSKIN

DAVE HUFFMAN
EMMA WOLF

ROBERT UNERTL
PAUL KOOHY

JAMES SALWEI

5
6
8
8
9

11
13
16
17
23
23

24

ROBERT UNERTL
MATT KOOHY

MIKE MCBRIDE
GLEN STERLING JR

25GLEN STERLING JR

36
47
50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP JAMES HAWEDEN
PAUL HILGEDICK

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
MATT KOOHY

GLEN STERLING JR
STEVE HOSKIN
MIKE MCBRIDE

WILLIAM ZABOROWSKI

ALAN MARSH
WILLIAM ZABOROWSKI

GLEN STERLING JR
DAVE HUFFMAN

RYAN HALLS
JAMES HAWEDEN
GLEN STERLING JR
FORREST FOSTER

JAMES SALWEI
ROBERT DIROSE
ROD ANDERSON
PAUL HILGEDICK
ROBERT UNERTL

ALAN MARSH
MATT KOOHY
PAUL KOOHY
MAIA WOLF
EMMA WOLF

MIKE MCBRIDE
STEVE HOSKIN
WILLIAM ZABOROWSKI
DAVE HUFFMAN

(GROUP 
+ SCORE)

RANDY MINOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X  
TOTAL

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX ~ HUMBOLDT, SD

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
GLEN STERLING JR

MIKE MCBRIDE
DAVE HUFFMAN

EMMA WOLF

OVERALL 
PLACE

PAUL KOOHY
PAUL HILGEDICK

MATT KOOHY
PAUL HILGEDICK

JAMES HAWEDEN

EMMA WOLF
ALAN MARSH

DAVE HUFFMAN

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
MIKE MCBRIDE

STEVE HOSKIN

5/30/2021



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX ~ HUMBOLDT, SD
Light Gun Equipment List

5/30/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Glen Sterling Jr. LG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger Kelbly Night Force Varget VT 103 Self
2 Forrest Foster LG 6 BRAI Stiller McGewen McMillan Night Force H4891 Berger Self
3 Paul Hilgedick LG 6 Dasher Bat Brux Kingley & Hilgedick Night Force Varget Berger Hilgedick
4 Mike McBride LG 6 BRAI Borden Brux PRT Night Force 4895 Vapor Trail Hilgedick
5 Steve Hoskin LG 6 Dasher Bat Lilja Hoskin Night Force H4895 Vapor Trail Hoskin
6 William Zaborowski LG 6 mm Bat Muller Zaborowski March ~ ~ Self
7 Dave Huffman LG 6 BRA Borden Lilja Wheeler Mem CRB Vortex H4895 Vapor Trail Northridge
8 Randy Minor LG 6 Dasher Stiller K&P Self Night Force Varget Berger Self
9 Alan Marsh LG 6 BRA Panda Bartlein Kelbly March Varget JLK Self

10 David Lockman LG 6 Dasher Bat Kreiger Tracker Leupold RL-15 Berger Zabowski
11 Matt Koohy LG 6 Dasher Bat K&P Shehane Night Force RL-15 Vapor Trail Bigelow
12 Paul Koohy LG 6 Bat Kreiger ~ Vortex Varget Vapor Trail Matt Koohy
13 Maia Wolf LG 6 Farley Kreiger Scoville Sightron ~ VTAC Wheeler
14 Emma Wolf LG 6 Bat Kreiger DCT Valdada ~ VTAC Wheeler
15 James Salwei LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger Kelby Night Force 30 Berger Self
16 Robert Unertl LG 6 Bra Bat Bartlein Own Night Force Varget Barts ~
17 Ryan Halls LG 6mm Savage McGewen Savage Leupold ~ ~ ~
18 James Howsden LG 6mm Creedmoor Lawton Bartlein Micro Sightron H4350 Berger Self
19 Robert DiRose LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger McMillan Night Force H4895 Roy's Wheeler
20 Wayne Kelm LG 6 Braw Bat Brux Wheeler Night Force Varget Berger Wheeler
21 Rod Anderson LG 6.5 - 284 Savage ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~



HUNTERS POINTE SHOOTING COMPLEX ~ HUMBOLDT, SD
Heavy Gun Equipment List

5/30/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith
1 Glen Sterling Jr. HG 6 Dasher Bat Krieger Sterling Night Force Varget VT 103 Self
2 Forrest Foster HG 6 BRAI Stiller McGewen McMillan Night Force H4891 Berger Self
3 Paul Hilgedick HG 6 Dasher Bat Brux Kingley & Hilgedick Night Force Varget Berger Hilgedick
4 Mike McBride HG 6 BRAI Borden Brux PRT Night Force 4895 Vapor Trail Hilgedick
5 Steve Hoskin HG 6 Dasher Bat Krieger McMillan Night Force Varget Vapor Trail Hoskin
6 William Zaborowski HG 6 mm Bat Muller Zaborowski March ~ ~ Self
7 Dave Huffman HG 6.5 Panda Krieger Rutland LRB Vortex H4350 Vapor Trail Northridge
8 Randy Minor HG 6 Dasher Stiller K&P Self Night Force Varget Berger Self
9 Alan Marsh HG 6 BRA Panda Bartlien Kelbly Kelbly Varget JLK Self

10 David Lockman HG 6 Dasher Bat Krieger Tracker Leupold ~ ~ Zabowski
11 Matt Koohy HG 6 Dasher Bat Krieger Shehane Night Force RL-15 Vapor Trail Bigelow
12 Paul Koohy HG 6 Dasher Bat K&P Maxi Tracks Night Force Varget Vapor Trail Bigelow
13 Maia Wolf HG 6 Farley Krieger Scoville Sightron ~ VTAC Wheeler
14 Emma Wolf HG 6 Bat Krieger DCT Valdada ~ VTAC Wheeler
15 James Salwei HG 6 BRA Nesika Krieger D&B Night Force 30.5 Berger
16 Robert Unertl HG 6 BRA Bat Bartlien Own Night Force Varget Barts Self
17 Ryan Halls HG 6 mm Savage McGewen Savage Leupold ~ ~ ~
18 James Howsden HG 6.5 PRC ~ PacNor Micro Sightron H1000 Berger Self
19 Robert DiRose HG 300 WSM Hart Krieger McMillan March H4350 Berger ~
20 Wayne Kelm HG 6 Braw Bat Brux Wheeler Night Force Varget Berger Wheeler
21 Rod Anderson HG 6.5 284 Savage ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~
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